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Ehdokas

nro
VIHR

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

LIBE

2026
2027

VKK

2028

VL

2029

KESK

2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037

nimi
Vihrea liitto

Alakurtti, Sari
Alakarppa, Mikko
Arffman, Janne
Ekundayo, Ulla-Sisko
Hartonen, Mette
Heikkilda, Johanna
Huttu-Hiltunen, Pekka
Huusko, Oskari
Jonninen, Seppo
Kaivo-oja, Jarmo
Keranen, Silja

Kukko, Sakari
Kumpulainen, Kimmo
Kuvaja, Karoliina
Kytola, Emmelina
Oikarinen, Ulla-Maija
Pienimaki, Mervi
Paakkonen, Kia
Raninen, Susanna
Raty, Teemu

Ro6nkko, Miia
Saarivaara, Johanna
Vaisanen, Minna

Wouetter Gonzalez, Maria

Liberaalipuolue - Vapaus valita

Torikka, Tatu
Torikka, Virve

Valta kuuluu kansalle

Heikkinen, Esa

Vapauden liitto

Kainlauri, Tero

Suomen Keskusta

Ahonen, Esa
Ahtonen, Aila
Alasalmi, Aila
Autio, Johanna
Grohn, Hannu
Heikkinen, Antti
Heikkinen, Salla
Helttunen, Erja

Adnista laskettu: 100,0%

Ennakkoaanet

14

25

261
29
45
44
57
16

119
169

Vaalipdivan
aanet

47

52

18

21
36

266

25

61

21

13

1

19
19

19

55

122
19
34
49
80

73
45

Aanet yhteensa

91
100
16
35
39
78
16
19
12
12
533

43
126

29
21

25

39
4

33

80

383
48
79
93

137
23

192
214



2038
2039
2040
2041
2042
2043
2044
2045
2046
2047
2048
2049
2050
2051
2052
2053
2054
2055
2056
2057
2058
2059
2060
2061
2062
2063
2064
2065
2066
2067
2068
2069
2070
2071
2072
2073
2074
2075
2076
2077
2078
2079
2080
2081
2082
2083
2084
2085
2086
2087
2088
2089
2090
2091
2092
2093
2094
2095
2096

Huotari, Heikki 207
Huotari, Patrik 19
Huttunen, Pentti 119
Huusko, Ritva 16
Hynynen, Evelyn 24
Innila, Ari 27
Janhila, Saara 21
Juntunen, Mikko 70
Jappinen, Minna 14
Kananen, Timo 10
Kanniainen, Mikko 369
Karjalainen, Juhani 5
Karjalainen, Marjaana 15
Karjalainen, Marju 39
Karjalainen, Markku 58
Karppinen, Veli-Matti 50
Kela, Leena 39
Kemppainen, Esa 90
Kemppainen, Tuovi 228
Keranen, Heimo 269
Kinnunen, Eveliina 118
Kinnunen, Hanna 48
Kitunen, Kari-Antti 60
Kivijarvi, Tuula 52
Komulainen, Jari 19
Korhonen, Juuso 12
Korhonen, Vesa 20
Kurkinen, Herkko 31
Kyllénen, Jonna 33
Kyllénen, Teemu 95
Kyllénen, Toivo 90
Kéarna, Heimo 8
Leinonen, Minna 178
Leinonen, Ulla 47
Lesonen, Jouni 70
Lukkarinen, Seija 169
Malinen, Pentti 150
Moilanen, Pentti 229
Moisanen, Kirsi 185
Maatta, Anneli 8
Maatta, Pertti 37
Najafi, Mousa 86
Niemela, Paavo 118
Nyman, Seppo 44
Oikarinen, Paavo 124
Oinas-Panuma, Kaisa 143
Paasovaara, Jari 51
Patronen, Kaija 94
Petajajarvi, Salla 21
Péllanen, Jukka 20
Qerimi, Lirije 6
Rajala, Arja 82
Rajala, Jari 50
Rimpilainen, Anni 68
Ruskonmaki-Kemppainen, Niina 29
Seppanen, Sakari 200
Suomela, Eetu 41
Suutari, Janne 17
Taskinen, Kaisa 5

199
21
68

16
25
25
25

79

14
18
46
44

100
110
157
129
63
32
36
21
10
28
47
42
41
41

137
62
50
86
94

100

139

39
20
86

96
122
1
44
15
12

21
35
45
39
75
16
17

406
40
187
25
32
43
46
95
39
14
448

29
57
104
94
47
190
338
426
247
111
92
88
40
22
48
78
75
136
131
11
315
109
120
255
244
329
324
14
76
106
204
49
220
265
62
138
36
32

103
85
113
68
275
57
34



2097
2098
2099
2100
2101
2102

VAS

2103
2104
2105
2106
2107
2108
2109
2110
2111
2112
2113
2114
2115
2116
2117
2118
2119
2120
2121
2122
2123
2124
2125
2126
2127
2128
2129
2130
2131
2132
2133
2134
2135
2136
2137
2138
2139
2140
2141
2142
2143
2144
2145
2146
2147
2148
2149
2150
2151

Toikka, Eija
Tolonen, Aaro
Tolonen, Mikko
Tuulenkari, Kimmo
Vayrynen, Marko
Osterberg, Venla

Vasemmistoliitto

Aaltonen, Kalle
Eskelinen, Amelia
Fonselius, Paivi
Grangvist, Pertti

Hakkarainen, Peppiina

Halonen, Juha-Matti
Hannikainen, Juho
Hanslin, Anita
Heikkinen, Kari
Huotari, Panu

Huttu-Juntunen, Terttu

Hamalainen, Janika
Juntunen, Heini
Juppi, Tuula
Karppinen, Aimo
Kela, Mari
Keranen, Paavo
Kettunen, Henna
Kettunen, Mika
Korhonen, Jouko
Korhonen, Piritta
Korkatti, Reija
Kortelainen, Juha
Kortelainen, Miikka
Kurtti, Maria
Kyllénen, Antero
Karki, Sirpa
Laatikainen, Janne
Laurila, Jani
Lehtimaki, Elina
Leiviska, Niina
Leivo, Veli-Pekka
Lindh, Jari

Liuski, Alpo

Luiro, Tanja
Lampsa, Jouni
Manner, Leena
Matero, Hannu
Matero, Taina
Moilanen, Mia
Moilanen, Ville
Malkia, Janette
Niskanen, Karoliina
Ohtonen, Reetta
Peura, Anja

Pyy, Mervi

Pyykkénen, Jari-Pekka

Paakkonen, Titta

Paakkonen, Valtteri

45
259
37
54
19
44

20
24
20
341
112
23
15

13
21
183

17
24
13

118
20
25
12

106
26
31
24

219
22
52
19
48

10
32
18
45
12

54
30
16
53
21
31
1
22
13
49
30
23
29
14

18
187
10
42
21
43

14
1

177
64
13
12

17
46

47

18
1
50
21
18
16
151
27
18
12
25

24
32
29

42

11

20

42

16

1

1

27
16

63
446
47
96
40
87

34
35
28
518
176
36
27

18
38
229
13
29
33
14
165
27
43
23
156
47
49
40
370
49
70
31
73
13
18
56
50
74
13
15
96
M
25
73
28
73
17
38
22
54
4
34
56
30



2152
2153
2154
2155
2156
2157
2158
2159
2160
2161
2162
2163
2164
2165
2166
2167
2168
2169
2170
2171
2172
2173
2174
2175

KOK

2176
2177
2178
2179
2180
2181
2182
2183
2184
2185
2186
2187
2188
2189
2190
2191
2192
2193
2194
2195
2196
2197
2198
2199
2200
2201
2202
2203
2204
2205
2206
2207

Rautiainen, Hannu
Riipinen, Juha
Ruotsalainen, Milla
Raiha, Esa
Raisanen, Aki
Raisanen, Jarmo
Raisénen, Mia
Sainio, Sami
Savolainen, Niko
Seppanen, Merja-Liisa
Seppanen, Olli
Sirvio, Reetta
Soini, Antti
Soldatkin, Paivi
Sosnovskikh, Alexander
Tervonen, Juha
Tiainen, Anja
Toivanen, Reijo
Turunen, Pekka
Tuunainen, Minna
Viholainen, Jouko
Virtanen, Kirsi
Vayrynen, Jukka
Vayrynen, Rauno

Kansallinen Kokoomus

Aaltonen, Heikki
Aho, Timo
Ahonen, Pia
Enroth, Paavo
Heikkinen, Matti
Heikkinen, Miia
Heikkinen, Mika
Heikkinen, Tea
Heikkinen, Tomi
Huotari, Riikka
Huuhtanen, Teemu
Hyvoénen, Kari
Hyvonen, Mika
Jansson, Eija
Juntunen, Juho
Kanniainen, Heikki
Karhu, Anni
Karjalainen, Suvi
Kemppainen, Jari
Kohonen, Marko
Komulainen, Taimi
Kuvaja, Risto
Kyllénen, Jari
Kéahkoénen, Nina
Leinonen, Markus
Lindgren, Andreas
Liuski, Kalervo
Létjonen, Jussi
Matero, Maija
Metsola, Heli
Moilanen, Miia
Méakeld, Marika

19
18

11
66
10
21
50

37
30

49

48

26
40
48
30
18
14

23
36

118
158
15
40
76
12
136

49
12
57
17
58
28
11

50

15

34
57

N © O W =

24

24

39

14
37

15
10

34
10

21

20
21
11
10
12

32
38
1
72
118
26
47
60

156

87
15
40

25
22
18

24

46

44
43

26
42
13
16
105
12
35
87

52
40
15
12
83
10
10
69

30
60
69
41
28
26

55
74
18
190
276
41
87
136
15
292

136
27
97
24
83
50
29

33
96
10
22
78
100

24

45



2208
2209
2210
221
2212
2213
2214
2215
2216
2217
2218
2219
2220
2221
2222
2223
2224
2225
2226
2227
2228
2229
2230
2231

PS

2232
2233
2234
2235
2236
2237
2238
2239
2240
2241
2242
2243
2244
2245
2246
2247
2248
2249
2250
2251
2252
2253
2254
2255
2256
2257
2258
2259
2260
2261
2262
2263

Makipaa, Vesa
Maatta, Heidi
Nilkku, Heikki
Partanen, Tommi
Penttinen, Outi

Perhovaara, Jaakko

Pikkarainen, Lasse
Pollari, Matti-Jussi
Raunio, Janne
Ripaoja, Esko
Rissanen, Paivi
Rossi, Minna
Saari, Pauliina
Saastamoinen, Jyri
Seppanen, Juhani
Sutinen, Paavo
Suutari, Hannu
Takalo, Teemu
Toijonen, Timo
Tolonen, Anne
Tolonen, Janne
Tolonen, Kaisa
Vornanen, Elina
Vaisanen, Unto

Perussuomalaiset

Alanne, Olga
Haapala, Toni
Hakkarainen, Eija
Halonen, Sami
Heikkinen, Erno
Heikkinen, Jouni
Heikkinen, Riikka
Heikkinen, Satu
Holappa, Keijo

Hamalainen, Pia-Maria

Harkénen, Kari
Kananen, Mika
Karjalainen, Tuukka
Karppanen, Ari
Kerman, Matti
Kilpelainen, Pasi
Kippola, Kristiina
Korhonen, Hannu
Kyllénen, Jani
Kyllénen, Keijo
Laamanen, Pasi
Luhtaniemi, Tiina
Matero, Petteri
Moilanen, Heimo
Moisanen, Marika
Mustonen, Marko
Myllykoski, Eemil
Maatta, Nina
Niskanen, Jouni
Niva, Teemu
Ojavuo, Valeri
Partanen, Arttu

41
13
19
13
39

158

54

21
10
19

39
110
48
147
39

69
12
87

32
26
43
77
28
18
68
47
32
12

30
15
17
127
17
53
14

46
31
23
10

60
13
46
13

36
25
14
17
20

138

46

1

21
13
45
54
30
94
63

28
15
87

35
30
79
37
10
78
29
15
1"
13

41

13
154

42
17

11
12
42
22
17

76
1"
42
20

77
38
33
30
59
296

100

32
18
40
20
84
164
78
241
102

14

97
27
174

41
61
73
156
65
28
146
76
47
23
22
15
71
20
30
281
26
95
31
16
13
21
88
53
40
18

136
24
88
33



2264 Pihlajamaa, Sami 51 36 87

2265 Piippo, Markus 2 7 9
2266 Pyy, Markku 10 6 16
2267 Rissanen, Helena 17 2 19
2268 Romppainen, Mikko 32 35 67
2269 Ronkainen, Minna 11 7 18
2270 Ronkainen, Pasi 7 8 15
2271 Rossi, Tapio 1 4 15
2272 Sotala, Anssi 17 5 22
2273 Tervonen, Jouni 14 31 45
2274 Tuhkanen, Joel 29 35 64
KD Suomen Kristillisdemokraatit (KD)
2275 Heikkinen, Mirva 31 27 58
2276 Honkanen, Kari 14 10 24
2277 Karppinen, Kaisu 15 15 30
2278 Kela, Antti 93 74 167
2279 Kilpelainen, Sami 336 205 541
2280 Kippola, Elias 5 5 10
2281 Kotilainen, Heidi 25 42 67
2282 Kahkonen, Jami 16 11 27
2283 Kahkonen, Vilho 2 3 5
2284 Marin, Juha 37 34 71
2285 Mikkola, Jaakko 167 97 264
2286 Mikkonen, Aaro 7 4 11
2287 Moilanen, Veijo 103 62 165
2288 Pyykkonen, Tanja 31 64 95
2289 Sakkinen, Janne 2 11 13
2290 Valtonen, Hanna 20 27 47
2291 Arvas, Kaisu 25 20 45
SDP Suomen Sosialidemokraattinen Puolue
2292 Aaltonen, Keijo 9 7 16
2293 Ainasoja, Miia 16 12 28
2294 Backman, Markku 34 22 56
2295 Hagel, Paula 30 10 40
2296 Heikkinen, Jyrki 9 9 18
2297 Hekkala, Heikki 103 76 179
2298 Holappa, Anne 34 37 71
2299 Huusko, Mikko 15 28 43
2300 Kangasharju, Marjo 287 193 480
2301 Kemppainen, lipo 2 4 6
2302 Kemppainen, Kari 16 26 42
2303 Kemppainen, Markku 11 8 19
2304 Keranen, Helka 3 1 4
2305 Keranen, Pirra 25 16 41
2306 Kesti, Heikki 15 11 26
2307 Kinnula, Susanna 98 144 242
2308 Kokkonen, Sarianne 12 10 22
2309 Kuvaja, Outi 19 16 35
2310 Laurila, Sonja 102 119 221
2311 Leinonen, Antti 9 19 28
2312 Lindeman, Mikko 6 11 17
2313 Lipsonen, Tapio 23 5 28
2314 Makalainen, Marjo-Riikka 32 17 49
2315 Ohtonen, Helena 64 48 112

2316 Oikarinen, Markku 153 97 250



2317
2318
2319
2320
2321
2322
2323
2324
2325
2326
2327
2328
2329
2330
2331
2332
2333
2334

E2335

2335

Huom: Vaalipaivan aaniin sisaltyy 183 ennakkodanta

Oikarinen, Riitta Liisa
Pesonen, Mikko
Piirainen, Raimo
Pikkarainen, Ensio
Rita, Kati
Saarikoski, Jarkko
Schadewitz, Jarno
Seppanen, Atte
Seppanen, Riikka
Snicker, Miika
Tartia-Jalonen, Aila
Tolonen, likka
Tolonen, Jussi
Tuominen, Tommi
Tuononen, Kari
Torrd, Leena
Urpilainen, Juha
Valovaara, Rainer

Veli-Matti Surakka

Surakka, Veli-Matti

18
14
178
15
40
11
11
85
210
39
76
16
37
10
10
29
53

26

16
18
99

25
12
10
31
193
27
35

28

18

21

23

34
32
277
22
65
23
21
116
403
66
111
24
65
10
14
47
74

49



